## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3898986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT J MIAVITZ	04/18/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HORSEMEN'S PRIDE, INC.	
Street Address:	10008 STATE ROUTE 43	
City:	STREETSBORO	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44241	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15083040

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (330)864-7986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3308645550

Email: trademarks@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP

Address Line 1: ONE GOJO PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116494.00030	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN J. CUNNIFF	
SIGNATURE:	/John J. Cunniff/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=executedAssignment#page1.tif source=executedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503852337 REEL: 038774 FRAME: 0802

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Robert J. Miavitz ASSIGNOR:

10008 State Route 43 Streetsboro, Ohio 44241

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

Horsemen's Pride, Inc. ASSIGNEE:

> 10008 State Route 43 Streetsboro, Ohio 44241

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements of the patents which are disclosed on Schedule A attached hereto ("the Patents") and under the Patents and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof or which may hereafter be filed, and all patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority thereunder, as well as all related intellectual property rights thereto, including but not limited to all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the rights to revive and to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past, present, or future infringements of the Patents. ASSIGNEE is an Ohio corporation wholly owned by ASSIGNOR, and has been the sole and exclusive licensee of the Patents from the time of issuance through the date of the assignment to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 4-18-2016 Signature: //

# Schedule A

Patent Title	U.S. Patent No.
TUG TOY	8,881,685
TUG TOY	9,295,232

Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 038774 FRAME: 0804

**RECORDED: 06/02/2016**